
 

PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE  - 1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 
Michael Yesk (SB#130056) 
YESK LAW 
70 Doray Drive, Suite 16 
Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 
925-849-5525 
yesklaw@gmail.com 
Attorneys for Plaintiff  
NANCY HOLDEN 
 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

 
 
NANCY HOLDEN, 
 
  Plaintiff, 
 
 V. 
 
HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR WELLS 
FARGO ASSET SECURITIES 
CORPORATION, MORTGAGE PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-
4; AND DOES 1-100, INCLUSIVE 

  Defendants. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

CASE NO: 3:18-cv-00532-YGR  
 
PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF DISMISSAL 
WITHOUT PREJUDICE  
Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(i) 
 

 

Plaintiff NANCY HOLDEN hereby gives NOTICE that pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 

41(a)(1)(A)(i) Plaintiff hereby dismisses her Complaint without prejudice.  Said dismissal is 

without Court Order as the Defendants have filed neither an Answer nor a Motion for Summary 

Judgment. 

 
DATED: January 26, 2018  _/s/ Michael Yesk______ 

Michael Yesk 
Attorney for Plaintiff 
 

U
N

IT
E
D

ST
ATES DISTRICT

C
O

U
R

T

N
O

R
T

H

E
R

N
DISTRICT OF

C

A
L

IF
O

R
N

I
A

IT IS SO ORDERED

Judge Yvonne Gonzalez Rogers

 2/26/2018

Holden v. HSBC Bank USA, National Association as Trustee for W...Through Certificates, Series 2007-4 Doc. 16

Dockets.Justia.com

mailto:yesklaw@gmail.com
https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/4:2018cv00532/321788/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/4:2018cv00532/321788/16/
https://dockets.justia.com/

