Holden v. H\$	BC Bank USA, National Association as Trustee for W	
1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Michael Yesk (SB#130056) YESK LAW 70 Doray Drive, Suite 16 Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 925-849-5525 yesklaw@gmail.com Attorneys for Plaintiff NANCY HOLDEN	TI IS SO ORDERED Judge Yvonne Gonzalez Rogers 2/26/2018 DISTRICTOR
7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
8	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
9		
10	NANCY HOLDEN,	CASE NO: 3:18-cv-00532-YGR
11	Plaintiff,	PLAINTIFFS' NOTICE OF DISMISSAL
12	v.)	WITHOUT PREJUDICE Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(i)
13	HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR WELLS	
14 15	FARGO ASSET SECURITIES CORPORATION, MORTGAGE PASS- THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-	
16	4; AND DOES 1-100, INCLUSIVE Defendants.	
17) Defendants.	
18		
19	Plaintiff NANCY HOLDEN hereby gives NOTICE that pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P.	
20	41(a)(1)(A)(i) Plaintiff hereby dismisses her Complaint without prejudice. Said dismissal is	
21	without Court Order as the Defendants have filed neither an Answer nor a Motion for Summary	
22	Judgment.	
23		
24	DATED: January 26, 2018 <u>/s/ Michael Y</u>	
25	Attorney for Plaintiff	
26		
	PLAINTIFFS' NOTICE OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE - 1 Dockets.Ju	

Dockets.Justia.com

Doc. 16